ST DRIPPING SPRING	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78620
Submitted By:	Jason Weinstock, IT Director
Council Meeting Date:	May 2, 2023
Agenda Item Wording:	Approval of Professional Services Agreement between the City of Dripping Springs and Felix Media regarding Audio-Visual section of the Dripping Springs Ranch Park Technology Renovation. Sponsor: Council Member Sherrie Parks.
Agenda Item Requestor:	Jason Weinstock, IT Director
Summary/Background:	Council approved contract negotiations with Felix Media at the March 21, meeting.
	The final proposal for the Audio-Visual section has come in under budget at \$231,713.39, and Staff is requesting approval for Administration to sign contracts with Felix Media for the AV section of the DSRP Technology Renovation.
Recommended Council Actions:	Approval of the Professional Services Agreement with Felix Media regarding Audio-Visual section for DSRP Technology Renovation.
Attachments:	PSA, Felix Media Audio-Visual Proposal
Next Steps/Schedule:	Sign contracts.